
Player of the Year

Stand: 07.09.25, 08:35 Uhr

Pos. Nam 27.04. 10.05. 01.06. 05.07. 27.07. 06.09. Total

   1 Wüthrich, Florian   (25)     40   (39)     42     40    122
   2 Helbling, Robin   (27)     47     35   (33)     39    121
   3 Eisenmenger, Katja   (33)     41     41   (33)     34    116
   4 Frame, Peter   (29)     36   (35)     39     40   (17)    115
   5 Schmied, Urs   (30)     36   (36)     40     38   (34)    114

Loosli, Kurt   (31)   (30)     35     43     36    114
   7 Puntillo, Enzo     35   (31)   (31)     36     42   (33)    113
   8 Gnocchi, Sonja   (34)     39   (33)     37     36   (31)    112

Meier, Peter   (33)     37     37     38    112
Steiner, Robert     36     39     37    112

  11 Burgherr, Bruno   (25)     34   (32)     41     36   (33)    111
  12 Haas, Stefan   (31)   (28)     36     39     35   (33)    110

Mahrer, Isabelle   (34)     35     37   (33)     38    110
  14 Loosli Matsumoto, Noriko   (30)     37     33     39    109
  15 Marclay, Suzanne     33   (20)     33     41   (26)    107

Burkert, Sebastian   (32)     34     40     33    107
  17 Hartmann, Peter   (24)     35     35   (34)     36    106

Urech-Eckert, Barbara     33     39     34   (30)    106
Kammermann, Thomas     31     38     37   (25)    106

  20 Steiner, Frieda     33     36     36   (29)    105
Suter, Urs     38     35     32    105

  22 Herberth, Charly   (30)     32     32     40   (25)   (19)    104
  23 Henrion, Brigitte   (28)     34     35     34   (30)    103

Diebold, Ursula     33     32     38    103
  25 Jarungklin, Tukatah     33     35   (32)   (32)   (29)     34    102

Lorente, Jesus   (29)     35     36     31    102
  27 Doerr, Jacques-Etienne   (30)     34     33     34    101

Roth, Hans     34     34     33   (30)    101
Moser, Patrick     30     37     34    101
Geissberger, Urs     34     34     33    101

  31 Wittmer, Brigitte     34     33   (32)   (32)     33   (31)    100
Jaehn, Egmont   (20)     38     28   (28)     34    100
Schärli, Marc   (24)     32     39     29    100

  34 Wittmer, Peter   (28)     31     31     37   (30)   (29)     99
Villiger, Dieter     30     36     33   (27)     99
Aslaksen, Erik     26     34     39     99

  37 Rhiner, Heidi   (30)     35     32   (29)   (29)     31     98
Geissberger, Corinne   (29)   (25)     34     30     34     98
Henrion, Marcel     30   (29)     30     38   (26)     98
Hürzeler, Alfons     28     28     42     98

  41 Schilling, Christian   (26)     32     33     31     96
Hügli, Samuel     31     32     33   (31)     96
Klingenstein, Patrick     34     26     36     96
Jeker, Susanne     29     44     23     96

  45 Rudin, Beat     31   (29)     32     32     95
Vogler, Jean-Pierre     27     29     39   (24)     95
Mayer, Veronica     34     25     36     95

  48 Marquard, Corinne   (24)   (23)   (29)     30     34     30     94
  49 Bichsel, Ueli   (21)     34     30   (27)     29     93

Wapf, Alex   (28)     31     33     29     93
Trachsler, Robert     35     24     34     93
Knecht, Nadine     24     40     29     93

  53 Steffen, Jürg   (27)     28     29     35     92
Marclay, Christophe   (27)     33     30     29     92
Frosio, Nevio   (18)     29     38     25     92
Grob, Doris     27     33     32   (23)     92
Diebold, Jörg     30     21     41     92
Steiner, Lionel     44     48     92

  59 Lüthi, Fabienne     24     34     33   (21)     91
  60 Weber, Marianne     28     34     28     90

Zaugg, Sacha     36     28     26     90
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  62 Schilling, Tim     31     27     29     87
  63 Gerber, Lars     52     34     86
  64 Egolf, Thomas     26     24     33     83
  65 Huber, Christian     28     25     29     82
  66 Maccarelli, Marco     49     31     80
  67 Schütz, Bernhard     26     28     25     79
  68 Goncalves, Tomas     21     25     30     76

Aufdenblatten, Regina     25     24     27     76
Mettler, Kurt     24     25     27     76
Steiner, Mark     30     21     25     76

  72 Steiner, Keano     32     42     74
  73 Weber, Christine     39     34     73
  74 Raschle, Beat     35     36     71
  75 Wyss, Daniel     33     37     70
  76 Koller, Urs     34     35     69
  77 Emminger, Patricia     28     39     67

Koch, Dieter     35     32     67
Wyss-Frey, Petra     36     31     67

  80 Bromwich, Andrew     33     33     66
Blösch, Peter     35     31     66

  82 Maag-Genner, Zita     33     32     65
  83 Karvonen, Maarit     30     34     64

Bächler, Peter     30     34     64
Baumann, Doris     31     33     64

  86 Huber, Philippe     27     36     63
  87 Meier, Liz     31     31     62

Mathys, Evelyne     36     26     62
  89 Urech, Arnold     26     35     61

Gutzler, Beat     31     30     61
  91 Abendschein, Matthias     28     32     60

Zimmerli, Rolf     30     30     60
Hüssy, Urs     34     26     60

  94 Aufdenblatten, Markus     28     31     59
  95 Schäuble, Manuela     30     28     58
  96 Klingenstein, Sonja     29     28     57
  97 Castellano, Gaetano Nino     30     26     56

Brütsch, Oliver     56     56
  99 Aebischer Lang, Sandra     24     31     55

Urech, Robin     27     28     55
Klingman, Marcus     31     24     55

 102 Maier, Marcel     25     29     54
 103 Künzli, Anita     22     29     51

Bitterli, Marco     23     28     51
von Arx, Marco     31     20     51
Probst, Len     51     51

 107 Sill, Nichapat     24     26     50
 108 Howald, Patric     30     16     46
 109 Zorzin, Sandro     24     21     45
 110 Jungwirth, Roger     19     25     44
 111 Kammermann, Daniela     42     42
 112 Camenzind, Rudolf     41     41
 113 Heeringa, Sebastiaan     39     39

Bottini, Gabriella     39     39
 115 Säuberli, Rosemarie     18     19     37

Furter, Charles     37     37
Urech, Marcel     37     37

 118 Schärer, Dominik     36     36
Weder, Dominic     36     36
Bachmann, Reto     36     36

 121 Schlott, Volker     35     35
Spicher, Nicola     35     35
Eggmann, Bruno     35     35
Tschentscher, Niklas     35     35

 125 Blaser, Tim     34     34
Cagienard, Mark     34     34
Nurse, Sydney     34     34
Kohler, Marco     34     34
Gschwind, Jonas     34     34
Ducksch, Doris     34     34

 131 Di Chiara, Renzo     33     33
Kohler, Xavi     33     33
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Lang, Thomas     33     33
Misslin, Alex     33     33
Oppliger, Markus     33     33
Bonifazi, Andreas     33     33
Emch, Markus     33     33
Kihm, Rolf     33     33
Krapl, Tomas     33     33

 140 Imhof, Melvin     32     32
Schmid, Mario     32     32
Oppliger, Karin     32     32
Buser, Camille     32     32

 144 Graf, Mirijam     31     31
Huggler, Natascha     31     31

 146 Flak, Benjamin     30     30
Krähenbühl, Silvia     30     30

 148 Brunner, Dora     29     29
Niederer, Paul     29     29
Frey, Simone     29     29
Maag, Jürg     29     29
Bräm, Yannick     29     29
Emch-Hohler, Maja     29     29
Barro, Florentina     29     29

 155 Baumann, Felix     28     28
Kast, Marlys     28     28
Keller, Doris     28     28
Staubli, Valentin     28     28
Borner, Franco     28     28
Furter, Christa     28     28

 161 Wyss, Gabriela     27     27
Saini, Sumeet     27     27
Huggler, Daniel     27     27
Horvat, Davor     27     27
Hoheisel, Ralf     27     27
Bolliger, Silvie     27     27
Widmer, Christoph     27     27

 168 Borner, Ute     26     26
Sommer, Heidi     26     26
Zweifel, Margareta     26     26
Leuenberger, Patrik     26     26

 172 Meier, Rita     25     25
 173 Glauser, Andrea     23     23
 174 Rieder, Andreas     22     22
 175 Arn-Meyer, Sarah     20     20
 176 Arn, Ernst     18     18

Gisler, Katrin     18     18
 178 de Boer, René J.     16     16
 179 Schüttel, Matthias     15     15
 180 Krähenbühl, Daniel     13     13
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0 -12

Pos. Nam 27.04. 10.05. 01.06. 05.07. 27.07. 06.09. Total

   1 Gnocchi, Sonja   (34)     39   (33)     37     36   (31)    112
Meier, Peter   (33)     37     37     38    112

   3 Haas, Stefan   (31)   (28)     36     39     35   (33)    110
   4 Hartmann, Peter   (24)     35     35   (34)     36    106
   5 Lorente, Jesus   (29)     35     36     31    102
   6 Roth, Hans     34     34     33   (30)    101
   7 Jaehn, Egmont   (20)     38     28   (28)     34    100
   8 Wittmer, Peter   (28)     31     31     37   (30)   (29)     99
   9 Rhiner, Heidi   (30)     35     32   (29)   (29)     31     98
  10 Schilling, Christian   (26)     32     33     31     96

Hügli, Samuel     31     32     33   (31)     96
  12 Zaugg, Sacha     36     28     26     90
  13 Egolf, Thomas     26     24     33     83
  14 Weber, Christine     39     34     73
  15 Raschle, Beat     35     36     71
  16 Wyss, Daniel     33     37     70
  17 Koch, Dieter     35     32     67
  18 Abendschein, Matthias     28     32     60
  19 Castellano, Gaetano Nino     30     26     56
  20 Aebischer Lang, Sandra     24     31     55

Urech, Robin     27     28     55
Klingman, Marcus     31     24     55

  23 Maier, Marcel     25     29     54
  24 Howald, Patric     30     16     46
  25 Zorzin, Sandro     24     21     45
  26 Jungwirth, Roger     19     25     44
  27 Kammermann, Daniela     42     42
  28 Furter, Charles     37     37
  29 Schärer, Dominik     36     36

Weder, Dominic     36     36
  31 Schlott, Volker     35     35

Eggmann, Bruno     35     35
Tschentscher, Niklas     35     35

  34 Blaser, Tim     34     34
Cagienard, Mark     34     34

  36 Emch, Markus     33     33
Kihm, Rolf     33     33
Krapl, Tomas     33     33

  39 Buser, Camille     32     32
  40 Emch-Hohler, Maja     29     29
  41 Staubli, Valentin     28     28
  42 Huggler, Daniel     27     27
  43 Schüttel, Matthias     15     15
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   1 Eisenmenger, Katja   (33)     41     41   (33)     34    116
   2 Schmied, Urs   (30)     36   (36)     40     38   (34)    114

Loosli, Kurt   (31)   (30)     35     43     36    114
   4 Puntillo, Enzo     35   (31)   (31)     36     42   (33)    113
   5 Meier, Peter   (33)     37     37     38    112
   6 Burgherr, Bruno   (25)     34   (32)     41     36   (33)    111
   7 Mahrer, Isabelle   (34)     35     37   (33)     38    110
   8 Loosli Matsumoto, Noriko   (30)     37     33     39    109
   9 Burkert, Sebastian   (32)     34     40     33    107
  10 Urech-Eckert, Barbara     33     39     34   (30)    106

Kammermann, Thomas     31     38     37   (25)    106
  12 Steiner, Frieda     33     36     36   (29)    105
  13 Herberth, Charly   (30)     32     32     40   (25)   (19)    104
  14 Doerr, Jacques-Etienne   (30)     34     33     34    101

Moser, Patrick     30     37     34    101
  16 Wittmer, Brigitte     34     33   (32)   (32)     33   (31)    100

Schärli, Marc   (24)     32     39     29    100
  18 Wittmer, Peter   (28)     31     31     37   (30)   (29)     99

Villiger, Dieter     30     36     33   (27)     99
Aslaksen, Erik     26     34     39     99

  21 Rhiner, Heidi   (30)     35     32   (29)   (29)     31     98
Geissberger, Corinne   (29)   (25)     34     30     34     98
Henrion, Marcel     30   (29)     30     38   (26)     98
Hürzeler, Alfons     28     28     42     98

  25 Klingenstein, Patrick     34     26     36     96
Jeker, Susanne     29     44     23     96

  27 Vogler, Jean-Pierre     27     29     39   (24)     95
Mayer, Veronica     34     25     36     95

  29 Marquard, Corinne   (24)   (23)   (29)     30     34     30     94
  30 Bichsel, Ueli   (21)     34     30   (27)     29     93

Wapf, Alex   (28)     31     33     29     93
Trachsler, Robert     35     24     34     93

  33 Steffen, Jürg   (27)     28     29     35     92
Grob, Doris     27     33     32   (23)     92

  35 Weber, Marianne     28     34     28     90
  36 Schilling, Tim     31     27     29     87
  37 Huber, Christian     28     25     29     82
  38 Maccarelli, Marco     49     31     80
  39 Aufdenblatten, Regina     25     24     27     76

Mettler, Kurt     24     25     27     76
  41 Koller, Urs     34     35     69
  42 Emminger, Patricia     28     39     67
  43 Bromwich, Andrew     33     33     66

Blösch, Peter     35     31     66
  45 Maag-Genner, Zita     33     32     65
  46 Karvonen, Maarit     30     34     64

Bächler, Peter     30     34     64
Baumann, Doris     31     33     64

  49 Meier, Liz     31     31     62
Mathys, Evelyne     36     26     62

  51 Gutzler, Beat     31     30     61
  52 Zimmerli, Rolf     30     30     60

Hüssy, Urs     34     26     60
  54 Aufdenblatten, Markus     28     31     59
  55 Schäuble, Manuela     30     28     58
  56 Klingenstein, Sonja     29     28     57
  57 von Arx, Marco     31     20     51
  58 Sill, Nichapat     24     26     50
  59 Camenzind, Rudolf     41     41
  60 Heeringa, Sebastiaan     39     39

Bottini, Gabriella     39     39
  62 Furter, Charles     37     37
  63 Bachmann, Reto     36     36
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  64 Nurse, Sydney     34     34
Kohler, Marco     34     34
Gschwind, Jonas     34     34

  67 Lang, Thomas     33     33
Oppliger, Markus     33     33
Bonifazi, Andreas     33     33

  70 Imhof, Melvin     32     32
Schmid, Mario     32     32

  72 Huggler, Natascha     31     31
  73 Flak, Benjamin     30     30
  74 Niederer, Paul     29     29

Frey, Simone     29     29
Maag, Jürg     29     29
Bräm, Yannick     29     29

  78 Baumann, Felix     28     28
Kast, Marlys     28     28
Keller, Doris     28     28
Borner, Franco     28     28
Furter, Christa     28     28

  83 Saini, Sumeet     27     27
Horvat, Davor     27     27
Hoheisel, Ralf     27     27
Bolliger, Silvie     27     27
Widmer, Christoph     27     27

  88 Borner, Ute     26     26
Sommer, Heidi     26     26
Leuenberger, Patrik     26     26

  91 Meier, Rita     25     25
  92 Glauser, Andrea     23     23
  93 Arn-Meyer, Sarah     20     20
  94 Arn, Ernst     18     18
  95 de Boer, René J.     16     16
  96 Krähenbühl, Daniel     13     13
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24.1-54

Pos. Nam 27.04. 10.05. 01.06. 05.07. 27.07. 06.09. Total

   1 Wüthrich, Florian   (25)     40   (39)     42     40    122
   2 Helbling, Robin   (27)     47     35   (33)     39    121
   3 Frame, Peter   (29)     36   (35)     39     40   (17)    115
   4 Steiner, Robert     36     39     37    112
   5 Marclay, Suzanne     33   (20)     33     41   (26)    107
   6 Suter, Urs     38     35     32    105
   7 Henrion, Brigitte   (28)     34     35     34   (30)    103

Diebold, Ursula     33     32     38    103
   9 Jarungklin, Tukatah     33     35   (32)   (32)   (29)     34    102
  10 Geissberger, Urs     34     34     33    101
  11 Rudin, Beat     31   (29)     32     32     95
  12 Knecht, Nadine     24     40     29     93
  13 Marclay, Christophe   (27)     33     30     29     92

Frosio, Nevio   (18)     29     38     25     92
Diebold, Jörg     30     21     41     92
Steiner, Lionel     44     48     92

  17 Lüthi, Fabienne     24     34     33   (21)     91
  18 Gerber, Lars     52     34     86
  19 Schütz, Bernhard     26     28     25     79
  20 Goncalves, Tomas     21     25     30     76

Steiner, Mark     30     21     25     76
  22 Steiner, Keano     32     42     74
  23 Wyss-Frey, Petra     36     31     67
  24 Huber, Philippe     27     36     63
  25 Urech, Arnold     26     35     61
  26 Brütsch, Oliver     56     56
  27 Künzli, Anita     22     29     51

Bitterli, Marco     23     28     51
Probst, Len     51     51

  30 Säuberli, Rosemarie     18     19     37
Urech, Marcel     37     37

  32 Spicher, Nicola     35     35
  33 Ducksch, Doris     34     34
  34 Di Chiara, Renzo     33     33

Kohler, Xavi     33     33
Misslin, Alex     33     33

  37 Oppliger, Karin     32     32
  38 Graf, Mirijam     31     31
  39 Krähenbühl, Silvia     30     30
  40 Brunner, Dora     29     29

Barro, Florentina     29     29
  42 Wyss, Gabriela     27     27
  43 Zweifel, Margareta     26     26
  44 Rieder, Andreas     22     22
  45 Gisler, Katrin     18     18
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Junioren

Pos. Nam 27.04. 10.05. 01.06. 05.07. 27.07. 06.09. Total

   1 Steiner, Frieda     33     36     36   (29)    105
   2 Frosio, Nevio   (18)     29     38     25     92

Steiner, Lionel     44     48     92
   4 Gerber, Lars     52     34     86
   5 Steiner, Mark     30     21     25     76
   6 Steiner, Keano     32     42     74
   7 Urech, Robin     27     28     55
   8 Probst, Len     51     51
   9 Kohler, Xavi     33     33
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